
1 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only 2 Runs Wednesdays only 3 Only During School Holidays

 
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
Shepway The Wheatsheaf
Linton Corner
Staplehurst Station Approach
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground
Cranbrook Congregational Church
Cranbrook War Memorial
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill
The Moor The Eight Bells

5 1

0712
0724
0734
0746
0801
0808
0810
0824
0826

5 1

--
--

0844
0854
0907
0913
0915
0927
0929

5 2 5 1 5 2 5 2

0827

Then
at

these
mins

27 27

past
each
hour
until

1427
0835 35 35 1435
0844 44 44 1444
0854 54 54 1454
0907 07 07 1507
0913 13 13 1513
0915 15 15 1515
0927 27 27 1527
0929 29 29 1529

5 2

1427
1435
1444
1454
1507
1513
1515
1527
1529

5 1

1512
1523
1532
1544
1557
1603
1605
1617
1619

5 2

1527
1535
1544
1554
1607
1613
1615
1627
1629

5 1 3

1613
1624
1633
1646
1659
1705
1707
1721
1723

5 2

1627
1635
1644
1654
1707
1713
1715
1727
1729

5 1

1717
1728
1737
1747
1800
1806
1808
1818
1820

5 2

1727
1735
1744
1754
1807
1813
1815
1827
1829

5 1

1817
1829
1838
1848
1900
1906
1908

--
--

5 2

1827
1835
1844
1854
1907
1913
1915

--
--

1 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only 2 Only During School Holidays 3 Runs Wednesdays only 4 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

 
The Moor The Eight Bells
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill
Cranbrook War Memorial
Cranbrook Congregational Church
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground
Staplehurst Station Approach
Linton Corner
Shepway The Wheatsheaf
Maidstone King Street
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

5 1 2

0644
0648
0701
0703
0709
0723
0734
0743
0758
0800

5 1 2

0708
0712
0726
0728
0734
0748
0801
0810
0821
0823

5 3

--
--

0751
0753
0759
0812
0823
0832
0842
0844

5 3

0835
0839
0851
0853
0859
0912
0923
0932
0942
0944

5 1

0859
0903
0915
0917
0923
0938
0949
0958
1008
1010

5 4 5 4 5 1

0935

Then
at

these
mins

35

past
each
hour
until

1335
0939 39 1339
0951 51 1351
0953 53 1353
0959 59 1359
1012 12 1412
1023 23 1423
1032 32 1432
1042 42 1442
1044 44 1444

5 1

1435
1439
1451
1453
1459
1512
1523
1535
1545
1547

5 3

1435
1439
1451
1453
1459
1512
1523
1532
1542
1544

5 3

1535
1539
1551
1553
1559
1612
1623
1632
1642
1644

5 1

1540
1544
1557
1559
1605
1618
1628
1638
1650
1652

5 1

1635
1639
1652
1654
1700
1713
1723
1733
1745
1747

5 3

1635
1639
1651
1653
1659
1712
1723
1732
1742
1744

5 1

1735
1739
1750
1752
1758
1811
1821
1831
1840
1842

5 3

1735
1739
1751
1753
1759
1812
1823
1832
1842
1844

5 1

1835
1839
1850
1852
1858
1911
1921
1931
1940
1942

 
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
Shepway The Wheatsheaf
Linton Corner
Staplehurst Station Approach
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground
Cranbrook Congregational Church
Cranbrook War Memorial
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill
The Moor The Eight Bells

5
0827
0835
0844
0854
0907
0913
0915
0927
0929

5 5 5
0927

Then
at

these
mins

27

past
each
hour
until

1727
0935 35 1735
0944 44 1744
0954 54 1754
1007 07 1807
1013 13 1813
1015 15 1815
1027 27 1827
1029 29 1829

5
1827
1835
1844
1854
1907
1913
1915

--
--

 
The Moor The Eight Bells
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill
Cranbrook War Memorial
Cranbrook Congregational Church
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground
Staplehurst Station Approach
Linton Corner
Shepway The Wheatsheaf
Maidstone King Street
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

5
--
--

0751
0753
0759
0812
0823
0832
0842
0844

5
0835
0839
0851
0853
0859
0912
0923
0932
0942
0944

5 5 5
0935

Then
at

these
mins

35

past
each
hour
until

1635
0939 39 1639
0951 51 1651
0953 53 1653
0959 59 1659
1012 12 1712
1023 23 1723
1032 32 1732
1042 42 1742
1044 44 1744

5
1735
1739
1751
1753
1759
1812
1823
1832
1842
1844

5 Maidstone to Hawkhurst

via Staplehurst - Valid from Sunday, December 21, 2025 to Saturday, December 27, 2025

Monday to Friday - The Moor The Eight Bells

Monday to Friday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

Saturday - The Moor The Eight Bells

Saturday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - The Moor The Eight Bells
	Monday to Friday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
	Saturday - The Moor The Eight Bells
	Saturday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

