

5 Maidstone to Hawkhurst

via Staplehurst - Valid from Sunday, December 21, 2025 to Saturday, December 27, 2025

Monday to Friday - The Moor The Eight Bells

	5 ¹	5 ¹	5 ²	5 ¹	5 ²	5 ²	5 ²	5 ¹	5 ²	5 ^{1 3}	5 ²	5 ¹	5 ²	5 ¹	5 ²	
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0712	--	0827	27	27	1427	1427	1512	1527	1613	1627	1717	1727	1817	1827	
Shepway The Wheatsheaf	0724	--	0835	35	35	1435	1435	1523	1535	1624	1635	1728	1735	1829	1835	
Linton Corner	0734	0844	0844	44	44	1444	1444	1532	1544	1633	1644	1737	1744	1838	1844	
Staplehurst Station Approach	0746	0854	0854	54	54	past	1454	1454	1544	1554	1646	1654	1747	1754	1848	1854
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground	0801	0907	0907	07	07	past	1507	1507	1557	1607	1659	1707	1800	1807	1900	1907
Cranbrook Congregational Church	0808	0913	0913	13	13	past	1513	1513	1603	1613	1705	1713	1806	1813	1906	1913
Cranbrook War Memorial	0810	0915	0915	15	15	past	1515	1515	1605	1615	1707	1715	1808	1815	1908	1915
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill	0824	0927	0927	27	27	past	1527	1527	1617	1627	1721	1727	1818	1827	--	--
The Moor The Eight Bells	0826	0929	0929	29	29	past	1529	1529	1619	1629	1723	1729	1820	1829	--	--

¹ Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only ² Runs Wednesdays only ³ Only During School Holidays

Monday to Friday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

	5 ^{1 2}	5 ^{1 2}	5 ³	5 ³	5 ¹	5 ⁴	5 ⁴	5 ¹	5 ¹	5 ³	5 ³	5 ¹	5 ¹	5 ³	5 ¹	5 ³	5 ¹	
The Moor The Eight Bells	0644	0708	--	0835	0859	0935	35	1335	1435	1435	1535	1540	1635	1635	1735	1735	1835	
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill	0648	0712	--	0839	0903	0939	39	1339	1439	1439	1539	1544	1639	1639	1739	1739	1839	
Cranbrook War Memorial	0701	0726	0751	0851	0915	0951	51	1351	1451	1451	1551	1557	1652	1651	1750	1751	1850	
Cranbrook Congregational Church	0703	0728	0753	0853	0917	0953	53	past	1353	1453	1453	1553	1559	1654	1653	1752	1753	1852
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground	0709	0734	0759	0859	0923	0959	59	past	1359	1459	1459	1559	1605	1700	1659	1758	1759	1858
Staplehurst Station Approach	0723	0748	0812	0912	0938	1012	12	past	1412	1512	1512	1612	1618	1713	1712	1811	1812	1911
Linton Corner	0734	0801	0823	0923	0949	1023	23	past	1423	1523	1523	1623	1628	1723	1723	1821	1823	1921
Shepway The Wheatsheaf	0743	0810	0832	0932	0958	1032	32	past	1432	1535	1532	1632	1638	1733	1732	1831	1832	1931
Maidstone King Street	0758	0821	0842	0942	1008	1042	42	past	1442	1545	1542	1642	1650	1745	1742	1840	1842	1940
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0800	0823	0844	0944	1010	1044	44	past	1444	1547	1544	1644	1652	1747	1744	1842	1844	1942

¹ Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only ² Only During School Holidays ³ Runs Wednesdays only ⁴ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

Saturday - The Moor The Eight Bells

	5	5	5	5	5	
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0827	0927	27	1727	1827	
Shepway The Wheatsheaf	0835	0935	35	1735	1835	
Linton Corner	0844	0944	44	1744	1844	
Staplehurst Station Approach	0854	0954	54	past	1754	1854
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground	0907	1007	07	past	1807	1907
Cranbrook Congregational Church	0913	1013	13	past	1813	1913
Cranbrook War Memorial	0915	1015	15	past	1815	1915
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill	0927	1027	27	past	1827	--
The Moor The Eight Bells	0929	1029	29	past	1829	--

Saturday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

	5	5	5	5	5	5	
The Moor The Eight Bells	--	0835	0935	35	1635	1735	
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill	--	0839	0939	39	1639	1739	
Cranbrook War Memorial	0751	0851	0951	51	1651	1751	
Cranbrook Congregational Church	0753	0853	0953	53	past	1653	1753
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground	0759	0859	0959	59	past	1659	1759
Staplehurst Station Approach	0812	0912	1012	12	past	1712	1812
Linton Corner	0823	0923	1023	23	past	1723	1823
Shepway The Wheatsheaf	0832	0932	1032	32	past	1732	1832
Maidstone King Street	0842	0942	1042	42	past	1742	1842
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0844	0944	1044	44	past	1744	1844